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Island County Septic Professionals

This list includes Island County licensed professionals who regularly work in Island County.
Applicants are urged to make prudent inquires and obtain recommendations prior to contacting
any septic professionals.

. . . MSP/
Company City Phone Email Designer | Installer Inspector Pumper
1 Stop Septic
Justin Jansen Oak Harbor | 360-640-4394 justin-jansen@hotmail.com X X X X
A Wesco Septic, Inc
Lewis Bunt Snohomish | 360-668-6561 info@awescoseptic.com X X
A1 Septic on Lopez. LLC
Jason Kramer Lopez Island| 360-622-6354 jason@alsepticonlopez.com X
All Clear Septic, LLC
Sean Strickland Mukilteo | 425-224-6227 sean@allclearsepticwa.com X X
All-Ways Excavating NW, LLC
William Neal Arlington | 425-879-8059 allways.exc@gmail.com X
All Island Septic & Building LLC
Lester Wear Langley |425-238-0431| allislandsepticandbuilding@gmail.com X
Allan's Septic
Allan Wavada Oak Harbor | 360-969-4424 Awavada@gmail.com X X
Alpine Environmental
Dennis Dutoit Stanwood | 360-387-2574 Alpenvir@frontier.com X X
Aqua Test, Inc
Matt Lee Maple Valley| 425-432-9360 admin@agquatestinc.com X
Baker Septic Tank Pumping, Inc
Phil Merwin Ferndale | 360-383-0013 bakerseptic@gmail.com X X
Black Water Solutions
Paul Drake Coupeville | 360-914-4042 Blackwatersolutions.wa@gmail.com X
Bob's Water and Septic
Robert Olin Clinton 360-321-7696 Jolin@whidbey.net X X X
Breivik Construction
Michael Breivik Custer 360-332-5555 mikebreivik@yahoo.com X
Brent Hackney Designs Lake
Brent Hackney Stevens | 360-654-3445 brent@brenthackneydesighns.com X
C & H Designs Camano
Chris Hanson Island 425-232-7846 CHdesigns4u@yahoo.com X
Cascade Septic Pumping, LLC
Anna Neal Arlington | 425-737-7404 Cascadeseptic@outlook.com X
C&C Wilkie Excavating and
Landscaping, LLC - Cody Wilke Clinton 360-914-8160 Cody@wilkieexcavating.com X X
Celtic Risers
Eammon Roche Clinton 360-341-2863 Celticrisers@gmail.com X X
Cuz Septic, Service
Kenny Adams Arlington | 360-435-5531 septic@cuzconcrete.com X X
Diamond Construction
Jeff & Mary Lambert Oak Harbor | 360-675-5689 info@diamondrentalsinc.com X
Dirt Cheap, Inc
Collin King Everett | 425-512-9652 office@dirtcheapinc.com X
Dirty Deeds Septic Services, LLC
Keith Jordan Oak Harbor | 360-622-9092 | dirtydeedssepticservices@gmail.com X X
Docken Enterprise, LLC Camano
Joshua Docken Island 360-387-5561 joshua.docken@gmail.com X X
Earthwise Excavation, Inc.
Albert Postema Woodinville | 360-668-2452 postema@nwlink.com X
ENF Drainfields & Excavating, Inc
Eric Fuentes Stanwood | 360-661-0338 enfdrainfields@gmail.com X
Envirotek, LLC Camano
Alan Chapin Island 360-387-1731 alan@envirotekwa.com X X X
Evergreen Sanitation Lake
David Eldridge Stevens | 800-433-1678 daveeldredge@aol.com X
Fidalgo Bay Construction, LLC
Tim Tomasko Anacortes | 360-588-4638 timt@fidalgobayco.com X
Gabelein Brothers Septic
Kiri Gabelein Freeland | 360-331-3160 Gabeleinbros@gmail.com X X
Greenworks of Washington, LLC
Martin Moe Stanwood | 360-913-0133 greenworksofwa@gmailcom X X
Gudmunson Septic
Dick Gudmunson Mt. Vernon | 360-424-4137 | dgudmunson@gudmunsonseptic.com X
Hills Snohomish & Smokey Pt. Septic
- Jim & Jill Boersema Marysville | 360-659-3689 jpoersema@aol.com X X
J & D Wallace General Contractors
Dan Wallace Langley | 360-730-4476 1Wallace@whidbey.com X X X
JNJ Septic Service Arlington | 425-238-0335 office@jnjsepticservice.com X X
Johnny's Septic Service, Inc
Shawn Graham Burlington | 360-757-0550 office@northsoundseptic.com X X X
Justin's Excavating, LLC
Justin Jansen Oak Harbor | 360-640-4394 justin-jansen@hotmail.com X X
JSM Dirt & Sanitation
James Maynard Langley | 360-316-1062 jsmayna@gmail.com X X
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Karl's Site Development
Karl Hjorten Greenbank | 360-507-7129 Khjorten@hotmail.com X X
Konnerup Construction.Inc Camano
Justin Konnerup Island 360-387-0005 Jtkonnerup@gmail.com X
LT Excavation, LLC
Loren Heinrichs Ferndale | 360-661-5099 It.xcavation@gmail.com X
LX Construction, LLC
Corey Gott Arlington | 425-508-3293 Ixconstruction@gmail.com X
M.O.C. Excavating
Kent Liston Freeland | 360-321-5080 dirtdobr@whidbeyisland.com X X X
Madsen Ent. Inc
Logan Madsen Clinton 425-508-0325 jtmadman@gmail.com X
McGuire Septic LLC
Gabriel McGuire Mt. Vernon | 360-389-7576 gabriel@mcqguireseptic.com X
Metcalfe Septic Services
Steve Metcalfe Oak Harbor | 360-679-3666 metcalfesepticservices@msn.com X X X X
Mitchell Septic, Inc
David Mitchell Mt. Vernon | 360-421-3600 david@mitchellseptic.com X
Morley & Sons Construction, LLC
Tyler Morley Freeland | 360-331-4161 Morleyandsonsconst@gmail.com X X
Neal's Site Work
Neal Anderson Oak Harbor | 360-914-7699 nealssitework@gmail.com X
Norsky Septic Camano
Rudy Gladsjo Island 360-387-6384 yoursepticquy@gmail.com X X
Paul Simmons, LLC
Paul Simmons Langley | 360-410-0488 pshomes@whidbey.com X X X
Pacific NW Septic
Jason Gentry Oak Harbor | 360-929-1072 pnwseptic@gmail.com X
Pilchuck Septic Designs, LLC
Bruce Straughn Granite Falls| 425-446-2678 bruce@pilchucksd.com X
Polymer Land Consultants Camano
Chris Wilson Island 425-953-3206 | Wilson@polymerlandconsultants.com X
Prime Septic LLC
Beau Summers Arlington | 425-231-9346 beau@primesepticwa.com X X
R.L. Construction
Robert Long Clinton 36-579-1226 RonniL@whidbey.com X X
R W Kramer Ent. Inc Camano
Ryan Kramer Island 360-387-2729 thedrainfieldguy@gmail.com X X X
Ray Gabelein Bulldozing & Backhoe
Co - Ray Gabelein Langley | 360-321-1624 mallard@whidbey.com X X
Safe Harbor Septic, LLC
lan Cornelius Anacortes | 360-524-4500 safeharborseptic@gmail.com X
Sam's Septic Solutions
Sam Mock Snohomish | 425-512-5384 samssepticsolutions@gmail.com X
Schleg Valley Construction, LLC
Josh Schlegel Gold Bar | 360-722-4025 schlegvalleycon@yahoo.com X
Seekamp Septic Services
Scott Seekamp Oak Harbor | 360-914-0189 scott.seekamp@mail.com X X X
Septic Design & Consulting, LLC
Nancy Nelson Anacortes | 360-853-5176 septicbydesign@gmail.com X
Septic Solutions, LLC
Denis Nikolin Arlington | 425-422-3825 Dispatch@septicsolutionslic.com X X X
Site Services, LLC
Adam Lee Mt. Vernon | 360-899-4563 adam_lee@hotmail.com X
Sound Septic Solutions
Taylor Herring Clinton 360-341-2050 | Soundsepticsolutions171@gmail.com X X
South Island Pumping
Bob Aley Langley | 360-321-1820 aleyiron@gmail.com X X
South Whidbey Septic, Inc
Eric Lehman Langley | 360-914-0832 Eric@southwhidbeyseptic.com X X X
Stonebridege Environmental, Inc
Jerry Stonebridge Freeland | 360-331-6101 Stonebrg@whidbey.com X X X
Tiger Tank Pumping, LLC
Michael Yeates Bow 360-421-1063 michael@tigertankpumping.com X X
Veracity Motors, LLC
Frank Smith Oak Harbor | 206-919-8223 veracitymotorslic@gmail.com X
Water & Waste Water Services
Michael Petersen Mt. Vernon | 360-466-4443 michaelp@wwsvc.com X
Watkins Trucking & Excavation Camano
Don Watkins Island 360-387-8385 Watkinstrucking@frontier.com X X X
Whidbey Septic, LLC
Ben & Seth Miller Oak Harbor | 360-969-3493 WhidbeysepticLLC@gmail.com X X
Whidbey T&T Construction, Inc
James Berto Clinton 360-630-7009 Whidbeystandt@gmail.com X X
Wilson Designs Camano
Tyler Wilson Island 360-305-2984 wilsonpermitting@gamail.com X
Wilson Trucking
Jon Wilson Freeland | 360-632-4809 Jonnyw@5616@gmail.com X
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